U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 05-25-2010 Т FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06 103598023 ∡ched documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the United States Patent ε 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald L. Carr Name: KC MultiRing Products, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 354 Delameter Road 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 5-14-2010 ■ Assignment
■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Castle Rock Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Joint Research Agreement State: Washington ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: US ZIP: 98611 ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,581,941 MAY 24 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Garth Janke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Portland Intellectual Property, LLC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 1820 Enclosed ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Portland 8. Payment Information: State: Oregon ZIP: 97204 Phone Number: 503.224.2180 05/24/2010 MJAMA1 00000062 6581941 Fax Number: 503.224.2226 Deposit Account Number 01 FC:8021 Email Address: email@pdxip.com 40.00 OP Authorized User Name 9. Signature: May 20, 2010 Signature Date Garth Janke Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: P 0194.11032

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Ronald L. Carr ("Carr"), whose address is 354 Delameter Road, Castle Rock, Washington 98611, made an invention, and executed a first patent application on said invention entitled GASKET HAVING CENTERING FEATURES on April 13, 1998, said first patent application subsequently being assigned Serial No.09/104,126 and issuing as U.S. Patent No. 6,260,853 on July 17, 2001;

Whereas I also executed on April 13, 1998 an Assignment unto KC Multi-Ring Products, Inc., then at 1807 Baker Way Loop, #100, Kelso, Washington 98626, and now at 354 Delameter Road, Castle Rock, Washington 98611, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 009294/0925 on June 23, 1998, of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and therefore including said first patent application, and further including any continuation applications based thereon and therefore including the continuation application that I filed on July 13, 2001, which is also entitled GASKET HAVING CENTERING FEATURES, which was assigned Serial No. 09/905,594 and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,581,941 on June 24, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I do hereby assign unto KC Multi-Ring Products, Inc., 354 Delameter Road, Castle Rock, Washington 98611, my entire interest in and to said continuation application and said U.S. Patent No. 6,581,941.

This is confirmatory of the assignment made April 13, 1998 and is effective as of that date *nunc pro tunc*.

Ronald L. Carr

State of

County of Cowlitz.) ss.

Before me personally appeared RONALD L. CARR, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Witness, my hand and seal this 14 day of Man, 2010

SHARON R. TRAUB

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF WASHINGTON My Commission Expires 2-12-13

DAMIN C

Notary Public for State on W

My Commission Expires:_

3-12-13

PATENT RECORDED: 05/24/2010 | REEL: 024434 FRAME: 0066